
   Company, Inc.              General Contractors 
 
            8100 Grand Avenue-Suite 300-Cleveland, OH  44104-3110    Phone (216) 391-1444     Fax (216) 391-2233 
 

     PUBLIC INFORMATION NOTICE 
RECONSTRUCTION OF RIDGE ROAD (CR-10) FROM I-480 TO MEMPHIS AVE  

IMPROVEMENT PLANS 
IN THE CITY OF BROOKLYN, OHIO 44144 

4/28/2014 NOTICE  
 

This is a revision (due to weather) of the previous public notice dated 
4/25/14.  On Thursday, May 1st, 2014, at 3:00 AM weather permitting, Perk 
Company, Inc. will place the curb lane on the West side of Ridge Road from 
School Dr. to Ira Ave.  Side streets currently closed will remain closed. Biddulph 
and Ira will remain open.  One lane of traffic in each direction on the east side of 
Ridge Rd. will be maintained from Outlook to Ira except where the pavement 
placement is occurring which will be reduced to one lane of traffic alternating 
between east and westbound controlled by off-duty police officers. Significant 
delays should be expected. Additional notices will be sent as the project 
progresses. 
 
This will be done to accomplish Section 2, Phase 1 work on the West side of the 
road.  Message boards will be placed prior to the zone implementation to inform 
the public of the forthcoming change in traffic pattern and the continuation of 
construction.  
  
THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION DURING THIS IMPORTANT PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT. 

Distribution: PLEASE RE-DISTRIBUTE FOR PUBLIC AWARENESS 

Cuyahoga County Public Information Office – 216.348.3896 
Cuyahoga County Mike Tworzydlo, P.E. - mtworzydlo@cuyahogacounty.us 
Cuyahoga County Todd Zima - etzima@cuyahogacounty.us 
Ohio Department of Transportation – Public Information Office – 216.584.3524 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority –  216.566.5017 - Service Quality Dept. 
Cuyahoga County Board of Mental Retardation -  216.361.4029 
US Postal Service, Cleveland, Ohio – Consumer Affairs – martha.m.plonski@usps.gov 
Post Office 44144-216-351-2932 
Brooklyn City School District-Sandra Neale-sandra.neale@brooklyn.k12.oh.us 
City of Brooklyn Police Chief Scott Mielke - smielke@brooklynohio.gov 
City of Brooklyn Fire Chief Joe Zemek -  jzemek@brooklynohio.gov 
City of Brooklyn Service Department - Director John Verba Jr - jverba@brooklynohio.gov  
City of Cleveland – Police Dept. – TRAFFIC COMMISSIONER James Muhic – jmuhic@city.cleveland.oh.us 
City of Cleveland – Engineering – Attn: Richard J. Switalski, P.E. – rswitalski@city.cleveland.oh.us 
Fire Dept. – PREPLAN – Capt. Gara – 216.664.6816 
City of Cleveland – EMS – George Nowicki – 216.623.4599 
Cuyahoga County Sanitary Engineer’s Office- PWDispatch@cuyahogacounty.us 
Ridge Park Square-Shannon P. Blackwell-216-464-8052 
K Covell, Project Manager/Perk Company, Inc. 
A. Simrak/ Perk Company, Inc. 
Scott Walker-Traffic Control Coordinator/Perk Company, Inc. 
Perk Meeting Room 216.361.9090 
Job No. 201302        
                                                                                                                                                 
WE URGE YOU TO USE CAUTION WHEN TRAVELING WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION ZONES.  
 YOUR SAFETY AND THE SAFETY OF OUR WORKERS IS OUR GREATEST CONCERN.   



 


